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Somewhere Case Management, LLC 
154 Congress Ave 
Portland, ME 04104 
 
 
 
 
Date: 12/2/2023 
 
Re: Homeless Verification for John Doe DOB 12/1/1978 
 
I am a Case Manager at Somewhere Case Management in Portland, and I am writing to attest that I 
witnessed John Doe sleeping in a tent on Marginal Way. I have been seeing John there during our weekly 
meetings since we first met back in July of 2022, with the most recent meeting being this past Tuesday, 
December 13th when I met him there and he was just waking up. 
 
I saw him there with his belongings and a make-shift shower. He has been using a small propane heater to 
heat the tent, and I have provided funds for propane several times.  
 
I have witnessed this situation on the following dates. (only listing the most recent and can provide case 
notes if you need more). 
 
12/1/2023, 
11/25/2023 
11/15/2023 
11/1/2023 
10/28/2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thank you in advance for all of your assistance. If you have any questions, or need further information, 
please give me a call at 207-123-4567, ext 111. 
 
Respectfully, 
 

 
 
Marsha Brady 
Case Manager – Somewhere CM 
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Another Case Management, LLC 
154 Congress Ave 
Rockland, ME 04325 
 
 
 
 
Date: 5/1/2023 
 
Re: Homeless Verification for Jane Doe DOB 12/1/1978 
 
I am a Case Manager at Another Case Management in Rockland and have been seeing Jane for the better 
part of two years. In that time, Jane was evicted from her home of 12 years, and has been sleeping in a 
pop-up camper on her mother’s large property since September 15th of last year. I have seen this on many 
occasions, with the most recent being last week on Wednesday, April 28th. 
 
She was forced to give up custody of her child due to her mental health and has been unable to find a 
suitable home. Her mother would love to provide a home for her, but she was awarded custody of her  
granddaughter, and Jane cannot be in contact with her, so she is unable to live in the home. They set up 
the old camper for her next to their old barn on the opposite side of the lot. 
 
To help her out, her mother let her fix up their old pop-up camper and bought her a small space heater for 
the winter, which is powered from the house, but the condition of the shed is deteriorating and was never 
truly habitable. It leaks, has no running water, and the tarp barely keeps in the heat on really cold days. 
 
I really hope that you can help Jane, as I fear that she may not last another winter in that camper. 
 
 
 
Thank you in advance for all of your assistance. If you have any questions, or need further information, 
please give me a call at 207-123-4567, ext 111. 
 
Respectfully, 
 

 
 
Christopher Columbus Jr. 
Outreach Specialist– Another CM 
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Homeless Outreach Provider 
Homeless Services of America 
123 Maine Street 
Augusta, ME 04444 
 
 
 
 
Date: 5/1/2023 
 
Re: Homeless Verification for Jane Doe DOB 12/1/1978 
 
I am a Case Manager at Somewhere Case Management in Portland, and I am writing to attest that I 
witnessed John Doe sleeping in a shed behind the local food pantry  The last time I saw him there was last 
Tuesday, December 13th. 
 
The shed has a old cast—iron wood stove, which he also uses for cooking. He finds wood around the area 
in order to burn. The shed is owned by the pantry, and they have allowed him to live there for the last 6 
months, but the city has begun to threaten them with fines if they allow it to continue. The roof leaks, it is 
un-insulated, and has a dirt floor. It is my opinion that this living situation is unsuitable, and I am looking 
to get him a voucher so that he can move into an actual residence. 
 
I can attest that he has been living there for, at least, the last six months, with the last three times I have 
witnessed this being: 12/1/2023, 11/25/2023, 11/15/2023. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thank you in advance for all of your assistance. If you have any questions, or need further information, 
please give me a call at 207-123-4567, ext 111. 
 
Respectfully, 
 

 
 
Tiberius Kirk 
Outreach and Housing Navigator 
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Somewhere Case Management, LLC 
154 Congress Ave 
Portland, ME 04104 
 
 
 
 
Date: 5/1/2023 
 
Re: Homeless Verification for Jane Doe DOB 12/1/1978 
 
I am a Case Manager at Somewhere Case Management in Portland, and I am writing to attest that I 
witnessed John Doe sleeping in his car in the Walmart and Target parking lots for the last few months. I 
have seen him there on several occasions, with the most recent being 4/28/23, when he was arrested for 
harassment.  
 
I saw him there with his belongings, including a pillow, blanket, hygiene items, and the car is filled with 
garbage. It is obvious that he sleeps there each night. While I have not witnessed him actually sleeping 
there, I have witnessed him dressing in the car the last morning I visited him as he was preparing for work 
as he walks at Walmart. 
 
I have talked to his supervisor at Walmart and while she cannot provide written documentation, she did 
state that she knows that he is sleeping there and has had to advise him to find another location. She has 
also referred him to their staff assistance helpline several times.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thank you in advance for all of your assistance. If you have any questions, or need further information, 
please give me a call at 207-123-4567, ext 111. 
 
Respectfully, 
 

 
 
Marsha Brady 
Case Manager – Somewhere CM 
 




